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2011 SCHOELLKOPF MEDAL 
 

The Western New York Section of the American 

Chemical Society 

invites you to be present at 

the eighty-first presentation of the 

Jacob F. Schoellkopf Medal 

to 

 
Dr. Ravindra Pandey 

 
for his outstanding achievements in 

porphyrin chemistry and contributions to the 
advancement of photodynamic therapy 

 
Tuesday evening the first of november 

two thousand eleven 

 

Cash Bar with cold and hot hors d’oeuvres at six o'clock 

Dinner at seven o'clock 

Presentation to follow dinner 

 

Salvatore’s Italian Gardens Restaurant 

6461 Transit Road 

Depew, NY 

 

Formal Dress Optional 

R.S.V.P. by October 24, 2011 

 

For reservations, please call Alice Steltermann at the 
Canisius College Department of  

Chemistry and Biochemistry 
(716) 888-2340. 

 
Dinner Selections: 

Filet Mignon 
 

Chicken Milanese (Panko breaded chicken, topped 
with tomatoes, red onion, shaved asiago & drizzled with 

balsamic glaze) 
 

Fresh Salmon (served with a lobster dill sauce) 
 

Vegetarian (on request) 
 
 

Wine served with meal 
 

$40.00 per person ($20 per student) 
 

 
Please respond by October 24, 2011. 

 
Make checks payable to Western New York Section – 

American Chemical Society. 
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WNYACS Officers & Staff 
Chair 2011 
Jeffrey Rose 
DuPont 
(716) 827-1415 (w) 
jmr222@mac.com 

Chair Elect 2011 
Ronny Priefer 
Niagara University 
(716) 286-8261 (w) 
rpriefer@niagara.edu 

Vice-Chair 2011 
Timothy Gregg 
Canisius College  
(716) 888-2259 (w) 

 
Secretary 2011-2012 
Mary O’Sullivan 
Canisius College  
(716) 888-2352 (w) 
osulliv1@canisius.edu 

Treasurer 2010-2011 
Andrew Poss 
Honeywell 
(716) 827-6268 (w) 
andrew.poss@honeywell.com 

Councilor 2011-2013 
Peter Schaber 
Canisius College  
(716) 888-2351 (w) 
schaber@canisius.edu 

Councilor 2010-2012 
David Nalewajek 
Honeywell 
(716) 827-6303 (w) 
david.nalewajek@honeywell.com 

Newsletter Editor 
Timothy Gregg 
Canisius College  
(716) 888-2259 (w) 

 

Schoellkopf Award 2011 
Bernard Pointner 

Honeywell 
(716) 827-1415 (w) 

Bernard.Pointner@Honeywell.com. 

Education Committee 
Ronald Spohn 

Praxair 
(716) 879-2251 (w) 

ronald_spohn@praxair.com 

Chemistry Olympiad 
Mariusz Kozik 

Canisius College 
(716) 888-2337 (w) 
kozik@canisius.edu 

National Chemistry Week 
David Nalewajek 

Honeywell 
(716) 827-6303 (w) 

david.nalewajek@honeywell.com 

Senior Chemists 
Joseph Bieron 

Canisius College 
(716) 888-2357 (w) 

bieron@canisius.edu 

Member-at-Large South 2011-2012 
William Sullivan 

Praxair 
(716) 879-7794 (w) 

william_sullivan@praxair.com 

Member-at-Large North 2010-2011 
Vacant 

 
 
 

Newsletter Assistant Editor 
Alice Steltermann 
Canisius College 

(716) 888-2340 (w) 
stelter@canisius.edu 
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